118TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION H.R.412

U.S. GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 620 East Pecan Boulevard in McAllen, Texas, as the "Agent Raul H. Gonzalez Jr. Memorial Post Office".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

JANUARY 20, 2023

Ms. DE LA CRUZ (for herself, Mr. BABIN, Mrs. CHAVEZ-DEREMER, Mr. CISCOMANI, Mr. CRENSHAW, Mr. CUELLAR, Mr. D'ESPOSITO, Mr. DUARTE, Mr. ELLZEY, Mr. FRY, Mr. GIMENEZ, Mr. TONY GONZALES of Texas, Mr. GOSAR, Mr. GREEN of Tennessee, Ms. HAGEMAN, Mrs. HOUCHIN, Mr. LANGWORTHY, Mr. LAWLER, Mrs. LUNA, Mr. LUTTRELL, Mr. MCCORMICK, Mr. MILLER of Ohio, Mr. MOLINARO, Mr. MORAN, Mr. NEHLS, Mr. Ogles, Mr. Self, Mr. Sessions, Ms. Van Duyne, Mr. VAN ORDEN, Mr. WEBER of Texas, Mr. FALLON, Mr. VALADAO, Mr. MOYLAN, Mr. GOODEN of Texas, Mr. ARRINGTON, Mr. CARTER of Texas, Mr. KEAN of New Jersey, Mr. VICENTE GONZALEZ of Texas, Mr. JACK-SON of Texas, Mr. ROY, Mr. BURGESS, Mr. MCCAUL, Mr. COLLINS, Mr. EZELL, Mr. ALFORD, Mrs. LESKO, Mrs. CAMMACK, Mrs. FISCHBACH, Mrs. BICE, Mrs. WAGNER, Mr. SMITH of Nebraska, Mr. PFLUGER, Mr. HUNT, Ms. GRANGER, Mr. CLOUD, and Ms. LEE of Florida) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Accountability

A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 620 East Pecan Boulevard in McAllen, Texas, as the "Agent Raul H. Gonzalez Jr. Memorial Post Office". Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
 SECTION 1. AGENT RAUL H. GONZALEZ JR. MEMORIAL
 POST OFFICE.

5 (a) DESIGNATION.—The facility of the United States
6 Postal Service located at 620 East Pecan Boulevard in
7 McAllen, Texas, shall be known and designated as the
8 "Agent Raul H. Gonzalez Jr. Memorial Post Office".

9 (b) REFERENCES.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-10 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United 11 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall 12 be deemed to be a reference to the "Agent Raul H. Gon-13 zalez Jr. Memorial Post Office".

 \bigcirc